

GR-318 of 2019
CIS 3018 OF 2019

Order No. 28 Dated 07.05.2024

Today is fixed for plea.

Both the accused persons on C/B are present by hazira.

Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case record is taken up for examination of the accused persons u/s 251 Cr.P.C.

A prima facie Case u/s 341/323/427/506/34 of the I.P.C is made out against the accused persons.

Accordingly the accused persons are examined u/s 251 CrPC and the substance of accusations /s 341/323/427/506/34 of the I.P.C to the effect that "on 28.05.2019 at about 22.00 to 22.30 hrs, you in furtherance of your common intention wrongfully restrained the defacto complainant Jiban Roy at Borosakdah under Sahebganj P.S and assaulted him and voluntarily caused hurt to him and committed mischief by damaging his motorcycle and also criminally intimidated him is read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Accordingly next date is fixed for evidence.

To 06.06.2024 for evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW-1 & 6

D/C by me:-

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.