

*GR 318 OF 2019*

*CIS 3018 OF 2019*

*Order No-31 Dated 12.11.2024*

*Today is fixed for E/R of WWA against CSW – 1.*

*Out of 2 accused persons, one accused on C/B is present by filing Hazira and one is represented u/s 317 CrPC*

*Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.*

*CSW -1 Jiban Roy who had surrendered on 20.08.2024 does not appear.*

*Issue Non Bailable Witness Warrant against CSW -1 Jiban Roy*

*Fix 11.02.2025 for E/R of WA of CSW – 1.*

*Dictated and Corrected by Me:*

*A.C.J.M.*

*2nd Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.*

*2nd Court, Dinhata.*